

「エネルギー(kcal)表示について」
・仕入先情報及び食品標準成分表に基づく計算値です。
・店内での調理商品は、若干の誤差が生じる場合があります。ご了承ください。
・エネルギーは、ソース・トッピング等のすべてを含んだ値です。

Information on energy (kcal)
・This is vendor information or totals based on the food standards composition table.
・There may be slight differences for food prepared in-store. We appreciate your understanding on this matter.
・Energy values contain all items such as sauces and toppings.

「食物アレルギー物質表示について」
・メニューの原材料に基づき作成しています。
・●は原材料として使用していることを意味します。
・店内での調理工程は、他のアレルギー物質を含む原材料と、共通設備・機材にて調理しています。

About the food allergenic substances table
・This is created based on ingredients used in menu items
・● indicates that an item is used as an ingredient.
・Facilities and equipment used for in-store food preparation are shared, and may contain traces of food allergens.

※商品内容は随時更新されますので、ご注意ください。
Information on menu items are updated as needed, so please be sure to check them regularly.
※記載のないメニューについては弊社までお問い合わせ下さい。
For menu items that do not have any information listed, please contact Pronto directly.

メニュー名	Menu Name	エネルギー (kcal) / 杯 Kcal/meal	食物アレルゲン Food allergens																										
			該当なし N/A	特定原材料 Allergenic materials										特定原材料に準ずるもの Potentially allergenic materials															
				えび	かに	くすみ	小麦	そば	卵	乳	落花生	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	そば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも
モーニングセットA	Morning Set A	323				●	●	●						●								●						●	
モーニングセットA(ヨーグルト)	Morning Set A (Yogurt)	279				●	●	●						●								●						●	●
モーニングセットB	Morning Set B	402				●	●	●						●								●	●	●				●	
モーニングセットB(ヨーグルト)	Morning Set B (Yogurt)	356				●	●	●						●								●	●	●				●	●
モーニングセットC	Morning Set C	217				●	●	●																					
タルティーヌセット(エッグマヨ)	Tartine Set (Egg Mayo)	300				●	●	●														●						●	
タルティーヌセット(海老のチーズトマトクリーム)	Tartine Set (shrimp cheese tomato cream)	213	●			●	●	●														●	●					●	
タルティーヌセット(生ハム&トマト)	Tartine Set (Prosciutto & Tomatoes)	160				●	●	●														●	●	●					
タルティーヌセット(キッシュ風)	Tartine Set (Quiche-Style)	282				●	●	●														●		●				●	●
タルティーヌセット(ベーコン&オニオン)	Tartine Set (Bacon & Onion)	222				●	●	●														●		●				●	
追加(ゆでたまご)	Add Boiled Egg	83						●																					
追加(サラダ)	Add Salad	23												●								●						●	
オールドファッション	Old Fashioned Donuts	273				●	●	●														●							
チョコファッション	Chocolate Old Fashioned Donuts	271				●	●	●	●													●							
リッチチョコドーナツ	Rich Chocolate Donuts	223				●	●	●														●							
ストロベリーチョコファッション	Strawberry Chocolate Fashion Donuts	349				●	●	●														●							
もちもち抹茶ドーナツ	Glutinous Matcha Donuts	206				●	●	●														●							
生ドーナツ(プレーン)	Raw Donut	210				●	●	●														●							
生ドーナツ(リッチ生乳ミルク)	Raw Donut (Rich Raw Milk)	279				●	●	●														●						●	
生ドーナツ(あまおうクリーム)	Raw Donut (Amaou Cream)	287				●	●	●														●							
生ドーナツ(ビターチョコ)	Raw Donut (Bitter Chocolate)	310				●	●	●														●							
天然酵母パンのホットドッグ(ポテトつき)	Hot Dog with French Fries	526				●	●	●									●				●		●					●	
天然酵母パンのホットドッグ(単品)	Hot Dog	413				●	●	●									●				●		●					●	
天然酵母パンのチェダーチーズドッグ(ポテトつき)	Cheddar Cheese Hot Dog with French Fries	577				●	●	●									●				●		●					●	
天然酵母パンのチェダーチーズドッグ(単品)	Cheddar Cheese Hot Dog	464				●	●	●									●				●		●					●	
海老とアボカドドッグ~自家製タルタル~	Shrimp & Avocado Dog Homemade Tartar Sauce ~ with French Fries	534	●			●	●	●													●							●	

